

Nos. 07-1428, 08-328

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

—◆—
FRANK RICCI, ET AL.,

Petitioners,

v.

JOHN DESTEFANO, KAREN DUBOIS-WALTON,
THOMAS UDE, JR., TINA BURGETT, BOISE
KIMBER, MALCOLM WEBER, ZELMA TIRADO,
AND CITY OF NEW HAVEN,

Respondents.

—◆—
**On Writs Of Certiorari
To The United States Court Of Appeals
For The Second Circuit**

—◆—
**AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF OF BRIDGEPORT
FIREFIGHTERS FOR MERIT EMPLOYMENT, INC.
IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONERS**

—◆—
STEWART I. EDELSTEIN
COHEN AND WOLF, P.C.
1115 Broad Street
Bridgeport, CT 06604
(203) 368-0211
Attorney for Amicus Curiae

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
INTEREST OF AMICUS CURIAE	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	1
ARGUMENT	3
I. THE DISTRICT COURT RULING AND THE SECOND CIRCUIT AFFIRMANCE DIRECTLY CONFLICT WITH STRONG PUBLIC POLICY OF THE STATE OF CONNECTICUT THAT REQUIRES STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH CIVIL SERVICE LAWS AND RECOGNIZES COMPETITIVE EXAMINATIONS AS THE CORNERSTONE OF A MERIT-BASED SYSTEM OF GOVERNMENT EMPLOYMENT.....	3
II. THE SECOND CIRCUIT DECISION HAD AN IMMEDIATE DISCRIMINATORY IMPACT ON THE PROMOTION OF FIREFIGHTERS IN THE CITY OF BRIDGEPORT’S FIRE DEPARTMENT....	11
III. THE DISTRICT COURT IMPROPERLY RELIED ON UNSWORN STATEMENTS MADE IN NON-ADVERSARIAL PROCEEDINGS TO DETERMINE THAT RESPONDENTS HAD A GOOD FAITH DEFENSE UNDER TITLE VII	13
CONCLUSION.....	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>Broadnax v. New Haven</i> , 270 Conn. 133, 851 A.2d 1113 (2004).....	9
<i>Cassella v. Civil Service Commission</i> , 202 Conn. 28, 519 A.2d 67 (1987).....	7
<i>Chance v. Board of Examiners</i> , 561 F.2d 1079 (2d Cir. 1977).....	4
<i>Kelly v. New Haven</i> , 275 Conn. 580, 881 A.2d 978 (2005).....	8, 9
<i>New Haven Firebird Society v. The Board of Fire Commissioners of the City of New Haven</i> , 32 Conn. App. 585, 630 A.2d 131, certif. denied, 28 Conn. 902, 634 A.2d 295 (1993).....	9
<i>Resnick v. Civil Service Commission</i> , 156 Conn. 28, 238 A.2d 391 (1968).....	5, 6
<i>Ricci v. DeStefano</i> , 554 F.Supp.2d 142 (D. Conn. 2006), <i>aff'd</i> , 530 F.3d 87 (2d Cir. 2008), <i>cert. granted</i> , 129 S. Ct. 894 (2009).....	3, 13, 14, 15
<i>Ricci v. DeStefano</i> , 530 F.3d 87 (2d Cir. 2008), <i>cert. granted</i> , 129 S. Ct. 894 (2009).....	12, 13
<i>Walker v. Jankura</i> , 162 Conn. 482, 294 A.2d 536 (1972).....	6, 7
<i>Wells v. United States</i> , 318 U.S. 257 (1943).....	11
STATUTE	
42 U.S.C. § 2000e-7	4
